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PETIVICN FOR ZONING VAiANCE 73 27~
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
undersigned, owner(s) of the property sifuate in Baltimore and which is
uu?ﬂmmmmmpﬁ’mﬂnmmmuumm. pﬂﬂ:ui:rn
.5.B. .3} to permit a side yard setbac
Viritos hbm Bethion 202> 0 9 (21T 3)TE0 PRIRS T8 | side yard — seEback’
of 12 foet and setbrck from the center of the street of 37 foef
_instead of the required 25 feet and 50 feet, respectively __ ... _. A
of the Zoning Regulations of Brltimore Countv, 1o the Zoniug Law of Esifiwore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or Taactical difficulty)
Size of lot and positioning of the house on said lot
means that they need a variance.
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I, , agree to nxper-es of above Variance advertisiag, posting, elc, filing of :
akunnl:r.ng furt™sr :[P:g w0 and are to be bound by the zomng reguiations uﬂﬂﬂhutﬁ' i I
Itimore County adbpted pursusat to the Zoning Law For Bal'imore County. i
I/We do solemniy declare and
under the penalties of pe . that I,

are the lagsl owneris)
which Is the subject of this Petition.
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uired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two
u'f.? hlumh’uru County, kst property be posied, and that the
Commissioner of Baltimore Courty in Room 106, County Office Build

Gl 10:00

Name, wddress und phone number of legal ownes, o

tract 7 or reprereututive ie-be contsiled
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CBRDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _____. Sth ______._ dew

B3 . that the subject matter of this tion be sdveriised, as
B oo apess of gewml vircuation I.hz:'gng
nﬁ;&lﬂr‘ be had bolore the ng
in Towson, Baltimere

Coutity, on e oBBER syl AR L1083 st 2217 orclock
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONMDENCE

Williem E. Hammond
10, ey Zoning Commissioner .
Morman E. Gerber, Director
FROM.___ Qffice of Plonning gnd Zoning __
Zoning Petition Nn, B3-242-A
supgect. Gilbert Goetz, et ux

EEEpEn T O P

Date._ Apcil 7, 1983

There are no comprehensive pianning factors requiring comment on this petition.

Dlnthrn;' Planning ond Loning

NEG:JGHisle

ce: Arlene January
Shirley Hess
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) RE: PENTION FOR VARIAMCES : BEFCRE THE ZON'NG COMMISSIONER
NE cornas Shelrick Pl, & Linco
Ave., 3rd District 4 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

GILBERT GOETZ, et ux, Petitiones  Cowe No, B3-242-A

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

1T
INTER-OFFICE CORRLSPONDENCE

TO Zaning Comm
S ng | fwsfoner_ .
g:;"m;jrﬁmhn, Director
FROM_.._2fMice of Plonning end Zoning
Zoning Petition Ne, 83-242-A :
SURJECT. Gilbert Tos -

et 5 5 e

CRDER T0D ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr, Conmissioner:
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Pursuant to the outhority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, | hereby enter my oppearonce in this proceeding, You are recuested to noti ¢

me of an,; hearing date or dates which may be now or hersaiter designated therefor,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,
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John W, Hessian, 111
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ﬁhr Max Zimmarman

! . - Deputy Peoole's Counsel People’s Counsel for Baltimors County Diractor of Plonning and ohlng
R ‘.P:.., Rm. 223, Couri House MNEG:JGHule
o i Towson, Maryland 21204
S X 494-2188 cc: Arlene Jonu
I [V N [ ﬂﬂr[w '-h“ﬂ
:"'-x_ A ! | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7th day of April, 1983, a copy of the foregoing
f : C.der wa: mailed to Mr, and Mr:. Gilbert Goetz, £612 Shelrick Place, Baltimore, MD
1 21209, Petitioners.
= =
i
: [

j‘!:"&-u o a;lx pgian . X

=+

Jokn W, Hessian, I

DALTIMORE COUNTY

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING IPLANS ADVISOXY COMMITTEE %EPA{MHTJ“&EHMT Eﬁlmﬂéiwa
& BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING April 12, 1983 il Ll April 7, 1983
TRy 0 2 R i
L] - ot = e ': ) y T....“ =,
Towson, Maryland 21204 A5 Mr. § Mrs. Gilbert Goerz Mr. William E. Hamrend
= N2 _ _ i ; - 6612 Shelrick Place Zoning Cormissioner
w7 : mm:mmmﬁdlﬂmuptm for £ili : a8 3. Conpodar k Baltimore, Maryland 21202 County Office Buildd
P ol of i _1?" ; > thi. Chalrman T Tmﬂiﬁ' Hﬂ-‘r}"lﬂd Elﬁﬁ
. . ¥ _ RE: TItem No. 163 - Case No. 83-242-A 3 :
E Petitioner - Gilbert Guetz, ot ux Re: 1tem 163 ,1942-1363)
"WERS Variance Petition Property cwnur: Gilbert and Joyoe Goetz
gl M/E cormer Linco Ave. & Sheirick Place
BiRELr g Dear Mr. E Mrs, Goetz: Acres: T7/82 X 57/60
cpartmant of District: 3rd

‘raffle Emginassing

The Zonirg Plans Mdvi: % Committee has reviewed the .. .
lans submitted with the abuvs referenced etition. The

oilowing comments are not intended to indicate the appro-
priateness of the zoning iction requested, but to assure

that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with

Jear Mr. Hammond:

tata Besds, Cossiinion

onk Sl 5
rir® FPraventioh

The following comments are furnished in regard to thae plat sulmitted to chis
office for review by the Zonina Advisory Cormittee in connectlon with the subject

Hed il J=pafiaent

5 regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on AAs
Projer Pianniag this case. The Director of Planning may file a Hritteg
Nl lding Department report with the Zoning Commissicner with recommendations SR €

moard of Blucaticn as t- ihe suitability of the requested zoniag.

Baltimore Clunty highwny and utility improvements exist and ave not directly
immlved.

foniey MEinist-ation

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members
of the Committee at this time that offer or request infor-
mation on your petition. If similar comments from the
remaining members are received, 7 will forward them t» vou. = R
Otherwise, any comment that is pot informative =il pe '

laced in the hearing file. This E L -
Eiling o Alie ate u% e it  &etitiun was accepted for

the encinsed {iling certifica*e and )
hearing scheduled accordingly. X : .

IndsEstiria"
Do o it

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilizacion
could 1esult in a sadiment pollution problem, damaging private and public holddngs
downstream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all
grading, including the stripping of top soil.

R The Petitionor muist provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or

il permanent) to provent creating any nuisanoed Or CAamages to adjacent properties,

Vary truly yours, Ty esecially hy the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any priblem
= shilcn may result, due to = ar r installation of drainage

73’#%, ﬁl d"-“-mﬂfﬂﬂﬁfﬂ: facilitices, would be the full responsibility of the Petitioner.
: rﬂ. o]

NICHOLAS B. CJIMMODARI T
Crairman '

Zoning P it -
oning Plans Advisory Committee J Wy truly yours,

This office has no further comment in regard w the plen subeibtted for
foning Advisory Ttmclttee review in oorvection with ihis Ttem 161 (1982-13%81).

NBC:bsc r {W
Enclosures e g% wm. P.E., Chie
53 Brireau lic Services
- RAM:EMM: FRR s 55
= 0-SW Kay Sheet
- W 7 D Topo

b 78 & 79 Tax Maps
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appearing that strict compliance with the Ballimore County Zoniug Regulations would seonkdxxan
restll in practical difficulty ard urreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the varfance(s) requested witt/wili not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the community, the varlance(s) should  mieuddxmet be granted.
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this .i""{.._
day of May + 19—32_ that the stwrasxPetition for Varlance(s) 1o permit a side
yard setback of 12 {eet in lieu of the required 25 feet and a setback from the centerline of

the street of 37 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet, for the expressed purpose of construct-

Ing a 15" x 17" addition to the existing dwelling to increase the habitable area, in accordance

with the site plan filed herein and marked Petitioners' Exhibit 1, is hereby GRANTED, fron

and al

Lt
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BY

r the date of this Order, subject, however, to the approval of said site plan by the
ent ol Public Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning. /"‘.—_
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2. BALTIMORE COUNYY
DEPAR g

STEPHEN E. C
B R,

B
Baltirnore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Aobert ¥, Dubel, Superintendent

Mr. Will am E. Hammond

coning Comissiiner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenur
Towson, Maryland 21204

Towsan, Maryland = 2120<

uate: March 5, 1983

2.A.C. Meeting of: Mauch B, I983

RE: Item No* 162,/163/ 164, 165, A6, 167, 168

Property Dwner:
Location:

Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoaing:

strict:
No. Acres:

Derr Mr. Hammond:

L]
L ]

All of the ahove have no bearing on student Jopulation.

WRP/ bp

Very truly rm;l)"l.

bl

Wm. Nick letrovich, Assistant
Department of Planming

TMENT OF TRAIFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON. MAR
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

March 7. 1983

Mr. William Hammond
Zoning Commiasioner
County Office Bullding
Towaon, Maryland 21204

ZAC - Meeting of Marcihi 1, 1983
ltem Nos. 152, 163, 164, 165, 166, 167, and 161,

Dear Mr. Hammond:

The Department of Teaffic Engineering h
comments for ltem nusbers 1&2.@1&#, 155? 166, ?:?.l:nrlﬁﬂ

ol ™

2t

Michael 5. Fl linn
Traffie Investigator IT

MS5F/cenm

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

William E. Hammona, Zoning Coconmissioner
70 0ffice of Plawning ead Zoning Date-.... AT 27, 19303 . ...

- o

SURJE(h Zoning Variance Ite Bl

The Baltimore County Depa tment of Healiu hws revisy sd the Jollowing

zondng variancs .%ems, ard has no spacific comments reguriing same:

Item #119 - Honolulu Lir.ted

Itea #150 = .James H, Peal

Ttem #151 - Hel'vin & Buth Eabik

item =~ Jonathan & Teresa Marshall _ d
Ttem - Jlhert & Jovoe foets - £2-2 43 Fr Yihb
Itea » - Bawin 8, Crawforxd, et ux

Item #165 - The Veatry of the Church of the Gpod Shephewd
It- ﬂﬂ - 'ﬁl-ﬂlﬂ-l “t hﬂr

lten ﬁﬁ? - Joseph E. & Sarah Cathorine Pc'lis

Item #170 - N. Engene & Mary Ellen Ehoemaker

Item #173 - Thowns B. & Flomabelle Gronce

Item #1683 - Norbert L. & Begina T. Uriffin

Item #186 - Mstropolitan Management Mo,

Ttea #2687 - TRaymond T, & Alice A. Andiwwe

Ttem #196 - Harvey F. & farolyn W. Heggle

Item #197 - Goerdon L, Frerch

Item #2(0 - Mark 5. & Karen A. Bartlet™

Itﬂ% - James P, & Jeanns F, Fresman

Iten - Ehell 0il Company

Item #206 - Domald E. ¢ Wanda G. Higee

Item #21L - Thomas A. Keller, at ux

Iten «  Ambler M. Blick, et al

Iten Grant Owlngse, et al

Paul Hobbe, 2% ux
Fhilip E. Kleln, et al
Lecnard Stoler
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON  MARYLAND 21204
825-72310

Pl H REMNCKE Aprll 11, 1581
CHIEF 3

Mr. Willism Nammond

aning Commissicner

arffice of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Buildirg
Towson, Maryland 21204

i
Attention: WNick Commodari, Chairman i
Zoning Plans Adviscry Committes A

t

®E: Froperty Owner: Giltert and Joyce Coelz
Location: NC/Cor. Linco Avenue and Shelrick Place "
Item No.: 143 Zaning Agendd: weoying of Marzl, 8, 1983

Gentlemnen:
Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this -
Bureau and the commencs below marked with an "X*" are applicable and requiced k|
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. A
f ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are regquired and sghall be
iocated at intervals or feet along an approved road in 4

accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Deparetment of Public Works.

f ] 2. A secayd mear. .7 vehlels: access is required for rhe site,

{} 3. The wahicle de.3 end sundition shown at

EXCEEL 3 !:l!--l!ltlﬂ.ﬂ allowed by the Fire Department.

i ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all arpiicable parts of the
Fire Prevencion Code prior to occupancy or beginving of operation.

it 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
~amply with all applicable requirements of the Navdonal FPire Protection
Association Scandard No, 101 "Life Safecy Cade®, [376 Edition prior

tu OCCUPAncy.

{f J] é., Site plans are approvad, «s drawn.

f ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has yo commentsgat this cine.
soted and ,&71'?/}?;5/'
.4;]'IME%%_EM Approved:

Pl G rire Prevencion Bureau }

Special Inspectior Division

JE /mb em
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PEVITION FOR VARIANCES
ird Election District
ZONING: Petitdon for Varlances
l LOCATION: Northeast corner of Shelrick Place and Linco Avenue
DATE & TIME: Tuesday, April 26, 1983 at 10:00 A, M.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Bai.ding, 111 W. Chesapecke
Avenue, Towscn, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, by authority of the Foning Act
and Rogulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variances to permit a side yard setback of 12 ft,
~nd setback irom the center of the street of 37 ft. instead of
the required 25 ft. and 50 ft., respectively

The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as [ollows:
Section 1B02. 3. B. (211.3) - slde yard setback and Zi{stance to cenierline of
street for a corner lotina D.R. 5.5 (Kk.6) zoune

All that prrcel of land in the Third District of Balimore County

Being the property of Gilbert Gactz, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed with the
Zoning Department,

Hearing Date: Tuesday, April 26, 1983 at 10:00 A. M,
Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Building, 117 W, Chesapeake Avenun,
Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER OF
WILLIAM E, HAMMOND

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Comments mu Item # 167 Zening Advisery Committes Mesting March 8, 1583

[ o
Froperty Gilbert & Joyce Goetz
Locstias: Avenue & Shelrick Place

w“&glm&u to * a 8ide stroet petback of 12' & petback froz th
mtnntﬁl'mlrtnng'!nlimnfthinqu:ﬂdﬁﬁ‘mﬂSﬂ'; 5

Fr= -, x 60

ﬁfﬁgﬂ 57/
The 1tems checksd balow wre appliseble:
X A ALl wtructure shall sonfurm to the '

i Baltiunre Coucvy Bullilag Cods 1981/

and othar applizebls Codes.

X 3. i vallting/ed other \iiscsllensous
permite shall be required bafors begimming
X €. Besldemtisii Tires sets of constructics drwwings sre required to Cils & peswit
equired,

B Commaredali Thres sets of comstruction drewings with o Marylsnd Bsglmiesss

E. in srtericr wall srected Mthis £'0 of an aijesent lot line shall Le of cow hoor

F. Requested varimnce omnfliets with the Baltimere Cewwty Builiing Cods,

PR 01-82

2oning Descsintion

6612 Shelrick Place - Additlon

Lecated on the northeast corner of the intarsection
of Liner Ave. and Shelrick Flace. Belng lot 3, block
Ey in the sublivision of Meadowood, book 25, na=< 13,
nlat P, section F. Also lknown as 6£12 Shelrick Place
ir. the 3rﬂ alection district.

BRI
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Dear Mr, & Mre, Soetr
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the attached.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANN G [ ZONIMG
TOWSON  MARYLAND 21204
494-32353

WILIAM £ HAMMOND
JONING COMMISSIONEN

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Goets:

Re: Petition for Hariances
NE/corner nllhllﬂ:l:mulﬂ
Linco Avenue
Gllbert Uoets, »t ux - Patitioners
Caie No. B3-242-A

This is to advise you that _ §54.90 is due for adveriising and posting

of the abovs property.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Tuwunn.

Maryland 2::04, before the heaving.

e

Very truhr yours, ,' =
.-"""':.-'.

/#’s.«f. x-‘«"’--'-;,_. i et

WILLIAM E. HﬁHMﬂHD
Zoning Comminssioner

M. 137353

e

Mr. & Mrs. Gilbart Goets
6612 Shelrick Place
Baltimors, Maryland 21209

Re: m—ﬁtTllh“

mmummtm;“
Gilbert Goets, ot ux - Petitioners

Case No. B3-242-A

e ————— T — i
o

BALTIMORL COUNTY, mmn

-Mﬂm REVENUL DIVIFION

L

CERTIFICAYE OF POSTING
INING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ot D F3-2%2-A
Distriet. J /e

- : Date of Posting 8t 7 /7P
o P katat s S o

m.£m¢1ﬁ%mfmme;;mmmW
Location of mfé;/ o S Mf#ﬁ#&mw

R S

Location of up;..#"/ s ﬁ{
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Pusted hf.zf/ SEn e
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73-263.4

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, 8D, ... .. . Mri) T ___ . 19.83.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towsow. Baltimore County, Md., snoectiooe
M _ope Lime.  KOCEOOUROUEMRX before the __ 26tk

i - _:i‘ ais -_.:_' day of ... _Apxid ____ 19.83__ the Memt publication

Hl:ihrm | ; ai B ﬁ apparingonthe Toh ___  davof . _April .
jr:-ﬁ,. :#’-_ L L._I&.l.fi‘.——..——

LEs L‘J?-.\ l'\"'"'-l -
LR S WY T et By

= —

B ODl3eemeneldfi0ib didka

WL | [l TECIN O STANATUNE OF CARHIEN
VALIDATION OR SGNATUNE OF CASHIER Y T T T T e e

Cat el Advertivement. §. ... ... ... _.

T L i l,!-.:'_-\"_l.'.-:' '
= = 1]
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i

LANDMARX COMMUNITY MEWSPAPERS OF MARYLAND, iNC.

Wesiminster, Md April . 7.19.81. .

THIS IS 7O CERTIFY that the annexed . feq.,. #42001 B 0 L2387

y 3 Rraviou
o the.....7th... l:lay'-l:.f .F.p_ri]_ 1983 . g j:.r. .

'Larruil E‘-nq.m!j.r Times, a da.lly nﬁmpanar publishec
in Westrninster, Carroll County, MH!‘[.I’IEnl:i
South Carroll Herald, a weekly newspaper publish:
in Eldersburg, Carroll County, Mnryrlunu

E- Community Times, a weekly newspape: published
n Reisterstown, Baltirnare County. Maryland.

LANDMAIK COMMUNITY NEWSP OF HA.FI"I'LAN'LJ INC.
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